

Order below Exh.1 in R.C.C.No.03/2010

1 Accused no.4 Dhanaji Shrirang Ghadage is produced before me in Standing NBW. He is taken in M.C.R. In this case accused no.2 and 3 are absent and standing NBW is pending upon them and it will take long time to secure their presence. Therefore, on the request of accused no.4, this case is split-up against accused no.4.

sd/-

Vita
dt.25.07.2017

(V.S.Shinde)
Judicial Magistrate First class,
Vita